
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 835

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2018

DEVELOPMENT OF NEW MEDICINES AND DEVICES

835. SHRI ANIL SHIROLE:
SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:
SHRI GEORGE BAKER:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of companies involved in developing new medicines and medical devices across the country, State/UT-wiseincluding West Bengal, Gujarat and Maharashtra;

(b) the details of the funds allocated, sanctioned and utilized by these companies during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise including West Bengal, Gujarat and Maharashtra;

(c) whether the Government is planning for PPP model for the development of medicine and medical devices;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether the Government is also planning to provide funds to private companies for developing new medicines and medical devices across the country and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council (BIRAC), a public sector undertaking of Department of Biotechnology has supported 359 companies during the last three years for developing new medicines and medical devices. The details of funds sanctioned and disbursed to these companies is annexed.

(c) & (d): Yes. The industries and startups in Biotechnology Sector are supported for development of medicines and medical devices in PPP model.

(e): The Department of Biotechnology through BIRAC provide funds to private companies for developing new medicines and medical devices under PPP scheme.
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1
Andhra
Pradesh

34 365344000 466956000
832300
000

1208305
6

14020000
261030
56

1686184
6

0
1686
1846

320292
46

0
3202924
6

0 0 0

2 Assam 3 16495000 0
164950
00

2545113.
62

0
254511
3.62

1191780 0
1191
780

0 0 0 0 0 0

3
Chandiga
rh

1 0 50000000
500000
00

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4
Chhatisg
arh

1 4970000 0
497000
0

0 0
250000
0

0 2500000
160000
0

0 1600000

5 Delhi 28 135549000 148714000
284263
000

1914100
0

1527000
206680
00

1769795
3

1102800
1880
0753

202203
06

368155
2058846
1

490800
0

0 4908000

6 Goa 3 12216000 8360000
205760
00

2195000 2936000
513100
0

750000 0
7500
00

100000
0

0 1000000 500000 0 500000

7 Gujarat 18 158125000 467454000
625579
000

1283410
0

9349000
221831
00

1861024
0

6621300
0

8482
3240

148954
62

2307000
1720246
2

150000
0

0 1500000

8 Haryana 10 58046000 80533000
138579
000

0 0 0 8752000 415600
9167
600

700385
4

0 7003854 240000 0 240000


9
Karnatak
a

102 576950000 415466000
992416
000

9107942
9

6477600
975570
29

1047483
69

7048400
1117
9676
9

936711
42

2645000
9631614
2

320571
49

0 32057149

10 Kerala 9 84502000 38868000
123370
000

6780000 6221000
130010
00

1596400
0

7550000
2351
4000

841000
0

0 8410000
121414
00

0 12141400

11
Madhya
Pradesh

3 9946000 1300000
112460
00

2300000 0
230000
0

2214000 0
2214
000

751820 0 751820 0 0 0

12
Maharas
htra

77 661424800 461586000
112301
0800

5177934
0

7000000
587793
40

6793792
7

1312158
7

8105
9514

640425
51

1006000
6504855
1

901140
92

3875000 93989092

13 Orissa 6 25423000 22435000
478580
00

1501000 2005000
350600
0

5404000 2692000
8096
000

544800
0

2692000 8140000
213700
0

152000 2289000

14
Pondiche
rry

1 4720000 4400000
912000
0

944000 0
9440
00

944000 0 944000 99660 0 99660

15 Punjab 1 11506160 0
115061
60

456032 0 456032 1725800 0
1725
800

218208
0

0 2182080 0 0 0

16
Rajastha
n

1 5000000 0
500000
0

150000
0

0 1500000
100000
0

0 1000000

17
Tamil
Nadu

31 133702500 242454500
376157
000

1595950
0

3274500
192340
00

2030749
7

1138000
2144
5497

209588
14

0
2095881
4

461496
7

0 4614967

18
Telangan
a

13 89314000 0
893140
00

6550000 0
655000
0

1791915
4

0
1791
9154

274966
97

0
2749669
7

932150
0

0 9321500

19
Uttar
Pradesh

8 27483000 5000000
324830
00

4600000 0
460000
0

5626400 0
5626
400

298017
1

0 2980171
130000
0

0 1300000

20
Uttaranc
hal

2 51940000 0
519400
00

1311000
0

0
131100
00

0 0 0
131510
00

0
1315100
0

0 0 0


21
West
Bengal

7 31518000 0
315180
00

4290000 0
429000
0

7006000 0
7006
000

419100
0

0 4191000
156000

0
0 1560000

Total
246417446
0

241352650
0

487770
0960

2472035
71 52810100

300013
670.6

3136609
66

9928138
7

4129
4235

3

323376
143 9018155

3323942
98

163093
768 4027000 167120768

